NP2-2006

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 03 FC:8523

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30 07-21-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	CE
United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice

1 Name of conveying party/ice):	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es
Name of conveying party(ies): The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Administrative Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) New York Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 18, 2006 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>95565</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Release of Assignment for Security Other of Trademarks	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached: Yes Comparison (Designations must be a separate document from assistance)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See continuation of item 4 attached hereto. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Magdalini Rizakos	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Magdalini Rizakos Internal Address: c/o Latham & Watkins Suite 5800 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312/993-2698	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Magdalini Rizakos Internal Address: c/o Latham & Watkins Suite 5800 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60606	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of Item 4

- 2,833,677
- 2,683,542
- 2,590,377
- 2,370,981
- 2,053,140
- 2,028,422
- 1,910,091
- 1,362,640
- 1,208,406
- 734,786
- 734,785

H\758420.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0456 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 18th day of July, 2006, by THE CIT

GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT (hereinafter, the

"Assignor") in favor of THE PACIFIC LUMBER COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

(hereinafter, the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its rights, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks and trademark licenses of

the Company, including but not limited to those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, and any and all liens and security interests established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 19, 2005 executed

by the Company in favor of the Assignor, along with any and all amendments thereto.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0457

This Release shall be binding upon Assignor's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as

Administrative Agent

By: ANTHONY I AVII

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A [see attached]

	Good	Marries and exterior wood picing. Monit, tries and modeling. Timber legging services	
	Basing Reptablement	Registered	
	Rus. Di 4707004	2/4/2003	
S Marin Stroet	Scotta, CA 95365 8	2,613,42	
8	0 si	ĸ	
Chiebrad Owner: Pacific Lumbur Cetapany, The	Mark PALCO PRIME	COMMETTED TO SUSTABLABLE FORESTRY	
Regueered Owner:	United State	United States	

FIRICOLURAL AND DECORATIVE CONCRETE PRODUCTS, NAMELY, PRER BLOCKS, BUILDING BLOCKS, RAVERS,	STEPPING STONES, TRALLER PAIS, WALL CAPS STRUCTIRAL AND DECONATIVE CONCRETS PRODUCTS, NAMELY, PER PLOCKS, BUILDING BLOCKS, BRICKS, PAYERS,	STEPPING STONES, PADS FOR SUPPORTING TRAILERS, WALL ENDS AND WALL CAPS Lumber preducts, stensily reils, founing lamber, who, deciring,	poots, anale, feecing, lash, labtes peaned and pleaser boxes Lumber products, muscly, rough and surfaced flooring and colling feecing morphics, morabiding, chimines, largering morabiding, chimines, largering morabiding,	gravery, sew textured; bevoled and drop adding; bevol silli; passilling; potters; mis and stude Lember products, motody, interior and exterior wood siding.	Back, tim and molding HOTEL AND RESTALIRANT	LUAGER LUAGER PRODUCTS-NAMELY, PATTERNS, SIDINGS,	MOULDINGS. ((BOX SHOOK.) POTTS. () BOARDS. UNGS-SEON LUNGSES. FINGER-LING. ((PICKETS.)) TRDA, FASCIA. ((ROUGH LUNGSE, CUT STOCK.)) AND FLOORING Deeples Fir Lamber Product. Compiling of Lamber in Sourts. Ungstraing Lumber in Sourts.
Registrat	Lapineed	Registred	Registered	Registred	Registered	Registered	Rejerné
200ZW/L	77.7.7.006	413/1997	VAA997	24/1993	8041945	261718	Beiner
2590,377	186'0/17	2,053,140	2,625,422	160,016,1	1,362,640	1,208,406	734,736
&	2	2	<u>\$</u>	2	\$	2	*
PALCO BLOCK & Design	PALOD BLOCK	STREEMEAD	THE PACIFIC LUMBER COMEANY	PALCO PRING & Dusign	SCOTIA INN	PALCO	PALCO
	Unded States	United States	United Stores	Jained States	United States	United States	United States

RECORDED: 07/20/2006

-6-